BS Cyber Security

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
First Merit List Admission 2025

Sr# Form#

20119

20086

20068

20100

20019

20057

20065

20146

20089

20047

20053

20122

20136

20117

20062

20091

20102

20070

20079

15790

Category

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

Student Name

Sultan Nasir

Azka Imtiaz

Mishal Talib
Abroo Ali

Ziam Ali
Mugaddis Aftab

Hibba Nazir
Husnain Aftab

Ammara Nadeem
Rija Anosh

Hammas Ali Fatimi
Humma Abrar
Hifsa Masood

Saif Khan
Aiman Afzal

Abubaker Idrees
Owais Jamshaid
Syeda Farea Fatima
Umair Mustafa

Alina Habib

Father Name

Nasirazad
Imtiazkhan
Talib Hussainkhan
Ali Ahmedkhan

Muhammadateeq
Aftabahmed Khan

Muhammad Nazirkhan
Muhammad Aftabkhan

Muhammad Nadeemgasim
Zafarigbal

Azharhussain Shah
Abrarahmed Khan
Masoodkhan

Aftabaltaf
Muhammadafzal Khan

Muhammad Idreeskhan
Muhammadjamshaid
Syednaveed Hussain Shah
Muhammadmustafa Khan

Muhammadhabib

Admission Program

BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security

BS Cyber Security

BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security

BS Cyber Security

BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Cyber Security

S 0:BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS E-commerce

BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence

BS Cyber Security

BS Artificial Intelligence
S O:BS Cyber Security
BS Cyber Security
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence

BS Artificial Intelligence

S 0:BS Cyber Security T O: BBA-Fine Tech

BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Cyber Security

S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: Eastern Medicine & Surgery

Gender Domicile
M
F Poonch
F Poonch
F
M
F Poonch
F Poonch
M Poonch
F
F Poonch
M Bagh
F Poonch
F
M
F Poonch
M
M
F
M Poonch
F Poonch

TM O.M 15%

SsC

HSSC

Entry Test

1100104214.21 1100 843 26.82 100

11001062 14.48 1200

1100 908 12.38 1200

1100103114.06 1100

1100 986 13.45 1200

1100102513.98 1200

1100 899 12.26 1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

9

~

727

655

11.85 1200

10.17 1200

9.55 1200

12.64 1100

8.71 1200

10.62 1200

10.04 1100

9.49 1200

11.05 1200

10.68 1100

9.80 1100

9.91 1200

8.93 1200

994

791

839

912

834

746

28.99

23.07

26.70

26.60

24.32

21.76

22.14

20.91

23.33

19.41

19.37

19.05

19.57

18.73

18.08

18.45

19.22

18.99

18.99

100

00

00

00

00

00

64

53

66

54

50

51

51

50

54

50

50

55

50

50

52

50

50

50

50

50

™M OM 35% T.M O.M 50%

32.00

26.50

33.00

27.00

25.00

25.50

25.50

25.00

27.00

25.00

25.00

27.50

25.00

25.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Merit(100)

73.03

69.97

68.45

67.75

65.05
63.80

59.52

58.99

58.09
57.88

57.05

55.58

54.67

54.60
54.22

54.13

54.13

54.02

53.90

52.92

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

20109

20116

20046

20025

20135

20027

20044

20066

20067

20029

20060

20107

Note:

Category

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

G.B

Admission Committee

Student Name

Syed Atta Ur Rehman Ali Abidi
Hifsa Saeed
Miral Tanvir
Ifra Zahid Kiani
Faseeha Noor

Iman Sajid

Syed Atta Ur Rehman Ali Abidi

Alina Habib

Abdul Basit

Bilal Tahir
Waji Ul Haq Taseer

Shah Zaib

Father Name

Syedabdul Waheed Shah Gardazi
Saeedazeem
Tanvir Ahmedkhan
Zahidanwar Kiani
Tasaddaghussain

Sajid Ali Khanali Khan

Syed Abdul Waheed Shahgardazi

Muhammadhabib
Tahirmehmood
Tahirmehmood

Muhammadshabir Khan

Mirayaz

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 11-14 March 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

Admission Program

BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS Cyber Security
S 0:B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology

BS Artificial Intelligence

S 0:BS Cyber Security T O: Eastern Medicine & Surgery

BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BBA-Fine Tech

S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Cyber Security

BS Cyber Security

S 0:B.Sc(Hons.) Agriculture Spring T O: B.Sc (Hons.)

Agriculture Spring
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BS Cyber Security
BS Cyber Security

S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS E-commerce

DSA

Gender Domicile
M Bagh
F Poonch
F Bagh
F Poonch
F
F Poonch
M
F Poonch
M
M Poonch
M Poonch
M

SSC HSSC

™M OM 15% T.M O.M 35%

1100 761 10.38 1200 600 17.50

1100 600 8.18 1200 623 18.17

1100105414.37 12001021 29.78

1100 949 12.94 1100 791 25.17

1100 861 11.74 1200 849 24.76

1100 864 11.78 1200 659 19.22

1100 761 10.38 1200 600 17.50

1100 652 8.89 1200 651 18.99

1100 744 10.15 1200 542 15.81

1100 1200

1100 860 11.73 1100 543 17.28

1100 826 11.26 1100 611 19.44

Entry Test

T.M O.M 50%

100 50 25.00

100 52 26.00

100

00

00

00

00

00

100

100 50 25.00

100 50 25.00

Merit(100)

52.88

52.35

4415

38.11

36.50

31.00

27.88

27.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

55.70

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible

On Merit



